COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

ELECTRONIC JOINT APPLICATION OF)	
BLUEGRASS WATER UTILITY OPERATING)	
COMPANY, LLC AND P.R. WASTEWATER)	
MANAGEMENT, INC., MARSHALL COUNTY)	CASE NO.
ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, LLC, LH)	2019-00104
TREATMENT COMPANY, LLC, KINGSWOOD)	
DEVELOPMENT, INC., AIRVIEW UTILITIES, LLC,)	
FOR APPROVAL OF TRANSFER OF OWNERSHIP)	
AND CONTROL OF ASSETS)	

ATTORNEY GENERAL'S MOTION TO INTERVENE

Comes now, the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention, and moves the Commission grant him intervention in the instant proceeding. KRS 367.150 (8) provides the Attorney General the power and duty to appear before regulatory bodies of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, and to be made a real party in interest, in order to represent and be heard on behalf of consumers' interests, "whenever deemed necessary and advisable . . . by the Attorney General." The Attorney General has determined that it is in the consumers' interest for him to be made a real party in interest in this matter, and hereby moves the Kentucky Public Service Commission to grant him full intervenor status in this action.

Respectfully submitted,

Andy Beshear Attorney General

Kent A. Chandler

Rebecca W. Goodman

Justin M. McNeil

Lawrence W. Cook

Assistant Attorneys General

700 Capital Ave., Suite 20

Frankfort, KY 40601-8204

(502) 696-5453

Kent.Chandler@ky.gov

Rebecca.Goodman@ky.gov

Justin.McNeil@ky.gov

Larry.Cook@ky.gov